Town of Abita Springs



MAYOR DANIEL J. CURTIS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING - TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, JULY 21, 2020 6:00PM TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL 22161 LEVEL ST., ABITA SPRINGS, LA 70420

POSTED: July 16, 2020 4:30PM

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Curtis INVOCATION: Alderman Patterson

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderman Randolph

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS: 1.) FIRE DISTRICT 8 REPORT -BRANDON STEIN 2.) TOWN MARSHAL REPORT 3.)

DISCUSSIONS RELATED TO HISTORIC GUIDELINES SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL:

call for agenda modifications accept june $\,16,2020\,$ town council meeting minutes acceptance of the May $\,2020\,$ financial report

OLD BUSINESS:

None

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1.) A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS, LOUISIANA RELATIVE TO THE APPOINTMENT OF PAUL VOGT AS HISTORIC BOARD COMMISSIONER
- 2.) A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS TO ESTABLISH AN INCREASE IN GARBAGE COLLECTION RATES

OPEN/GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT US AT (985) 892-0711.
PLEASE CONTACT TOWN HALL AT THE SAME NUMBER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS AGENDA.